Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
		MHL029062	B. WING		07/0	3/2019
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
ARLINGTON HOUSE 216 AGNE				0.2		
040.15	CLIMMA DV CTA		ON, NC 272		ON .	0/5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 000	INITIAL COMMENT	TS .	V 000			
	2019. The complain	was completed on July 3, not was unsubstantiated (intake deficiency was cited.				
	category:	sed for the following service G .5600C: Supervised Living y Disabled Adults				
V 112	27G .0205 (C-D) Assessment/Treatn	nent/Habilitation Plan	V 112			
	PLAN  (c) The plan shall to assessment, and in legally responsible of admission for clie receive services be (d) The plan shall i (1) client outcome (achieved by provisi projected date of ac (2) strategies;  (3) staff responsibl (4) a schedule for annually in consultare responsible person (5) basis for evalua outcome achievem (6) written consent responsible party, consultare ponsible party, consultare party	de developed based on the partnership with the client or person or both, within 30 days ents who are expected to yond 30 days. Include:  (a) that are anticipated to be on of the service and a chievement;  (b) the plan at least attorn with the client or legally or both;  (a) attorn or assessment of				

Division of Health Service Regulation
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE TITLE

Division of Health Service Regulation

DIVISION	of Health Service Re	egulation				
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
						:
MHL029062		B. WING		1	3/2019	
					1 0170	0,2010
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
ARLING.	TON HOUSE	216 AGNI				
		LEXINGT	ON, NC 2729	92		
(X4) ID		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG		' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO		COMPLETE DATE
IAO			IAG	DEFICIENCY)		
\/ 112	Continued From no	ao 1	V 112			
V 112	Continued From pa	ge i	V 112			
	This Dula is not my	at an avidamend by				
	This Rule is not me	and record review, the facility				
		op a treatment/habilitation or				
		on the client 's assessment,				
		of two clients surveyed.				
	The findings are:	Tivo onemo carroyea.				
	Review on 7-1-19 c	of client #1 's facility record				
	revealed:					
	- admitted 5-8-18					
	- 59 years old					
	- diagnosed with:					
		al Disability Disorder				
		renia, Unspecified Type				
	- Dysthymic					
	- Bipolar Disorder					
	<ul> <li>Intermittent Explosive Disorder</li> <li>assessed on 5-8-18:</li> </ul>					
	- gait belt for walking assistance					
		efs at night due to bed wetting				
		s uses a walker				
		self-injurious behaviors				
		d physical aggression				
	- history of					
		manipulation				
		port Plan dated 6-1-19:				
		urious behaviors: dropping to				
		ar behaviors directed towards				
	harming self."	- 11 - 6-11 - 14 4 66				
		s "a fall-risk and (staff				
		propriately to prevent her from				
	falling and being sa					
		to the floor; If [client #1]				
		ne ground, staff should ask if				
		ting up. If [client #1] refuses to inform her to let them know				
	yet up, stall sillould	imominer to let them know				

Division of Health Service Regulation

Division of Health Service Regulation

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING:			,
		MHL029062	B. WING		I .	3/2019
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
ARLING	TON HOUSE	216 AGNE LEXINGTO	ER LANE ON, NC 2729	92		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 112	when she wants he After 5 minutes or should ask again. remains on the floohas passed, staff scompliance with the treatment plane become a expand continue and increase processes areceive and receive in self-determination and receive in self-dete	alp and walk back from her. so, when she is calm, staff If [client #1] refuses again and ar, after a fifteen minute period hould help her get up in the provider's policies" In dated 3-1-19: It is independent as possible community integration core-vocational skills divocacy formation on and rights pecifically addressed client's arm by purposely dropping to g her physically safe when she for attention-seeking, despite own maladaptive behavior  If #1 on 7-1-19 revealed: In sometime last month ook her to the local Emergency  remember how often she falls like using her walker, but age her to think of anything that would inform staff when she is going so they can assist her  If with client #1's brother and G) revealed: ister about once a month	V 112			

Division of Health Service Regulation

DIVISION	of Health Service Re	guiation				
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
		7. Boilebirto.		1 .		
MHL029062					)	
		B. WING	<del></del>	07/0	3/2019	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
4 D. INIO:		216 AGNE	R LANE			
ARLING	TON HOUSE	LEXINGT	ON, NC 2729	92		
	0.11414151/074					
(X4) ID		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		(X5) COMPLETE
PREFIX TAG		SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO		DATE
1710		,	17.0	DEFICIENCY)		
V 112	Continued From pa	ge 3	V 112			
	-					
	defiant."					
	<ul> <li>over the last 7</li> </ul>	'-8 years client #1 has fallen				
	more, possibly due	to increased medications				
	- since client m	oved to this facility about 1				
		been working with her				
	, ,	e unnecessary medications				
		her psychiatrist and was told				
		tions should affect her ability				
	to walk	tions should affect her ability				
		mia iudaaa har diatamaa ta				
		mis-judges her distance to				
		g, then lunges to her				
		mes missing by a few feet				
		if she has a, "balance issue"				
	- "she ' s been	dealing with this for years"				
	- her leg was broken much worse at her last					
		s and screws were put in to				
	stabilize her lower l					
		one in that same leg now has a				
	hairline fracture	me in that earne leg new has a				
		ge client #1 to walk, as her				
	medical providers h					
	<ul> <li>client #1 would prefer to sit in a wheelchair</li> <li>all the time and be rolled around by staff</li> <li>the facility staff have taken client #1, "to a neurologist recently, I think they ' re doing all they</li> </ul>					
	can"					
	- B/LG does not want client #1 moved out of					
	this facility or this le	vel of care, as he believes				
	moving her into ass	sisted living would be very				
		verall well-being, "that would				
	be bad, very bad fo					
	Interview on 7 1 10	with the Group Home				
		with the Group Home				
	Manager revealed:	1-40				
	- "[client #1] fall					
		ntion-seeking, she ' II just flop				
	down on the floor"					
	- at other times	, "she seems to panic or get				
		s (walking and) getting close				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 If continuation sheet 4 of 5 RS3B11

Division	<u>of Health Service Re</u>	egulation				
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
MHL029062		B. WING		C <b>07/03/2019</b>		
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
ARLING	TON HOUSE	216 AGNE LEXINGTO	R LANE ON, NC 2729	92		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 112	Continued From pa	ge 4	V 112			
	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 4  to wherever she 's walking and she 'll just lunge for it - the chair, bed, couch, wherever she 's going"  - "we 've tried everything, OT (occupational therapy), psychiatry, neurologist, adjusting her meds (medications)"  - "she 's better, but still falls on purpose and lunges for chairs"  - "We also thought it might be inner ear, but had that checked out and it was fine. Physically, they say nothing 's wrong with her"  - reported there was no specific goal to deal with this in her treatment plan  Interview on 7-2-19 with the Qualified Professional (QP) revealed:  - "we 've tried everything"  - "we weren 't sure if it was behavioral or mental, like attention-seeking or neurological. We took her to a neurologist, and she still goes."  - she has a short-term goal, "that she 'll stand in front of her chair before sitting down  - no goal to address the flopping down or purposely falling as an attention-seeking behavior  - the flopping down needed to be addressed, so a Behavior Support Plan was completed 6-1-19  - the Behavior Support Plan addressed the flopping down, that 's similar to having a treatment goal  - The QP agreed having a specific treatment plan goal to decrease attention-seeking falls, and using the Behavior Support Plans recommendations as interventions would be beneficial, "I could see that, that 's something we could do."					

6899

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

If continuation sheet 5 of 5 RS3B11